

BLACKROCK HILLWALKING CLUB 2023-24

Full membership form (new members)

"Competence and Independence on the Hills and Mountains"

(Please use **BLOCK CAPITALS** for all)

Welcome to Blackrock Hillwalking Club. To ensure we have the correct contact details for you, please fill out this form and return **with payment** to Club Treasurer (address below).

First Name	Surname	
Address		
Town / City	EIRCODE	

SECTION B: Type of Membership

SECTION A: Member Details

You must be a member of Mountaineering Ireland to be a member of Blackrock Hillwalking Club. If you are already a member of
Mountaineering Ireland through another club, you need only pay for associate membership.

0	Full Membership incl. MI Membership	: € 55.00	(Couples €100)	Amount €	Cash	
0	Associate Membership:	€ 25.00	MI Member number		Cheque	
0	I wish to make an additional voluntary	contribut	tion of € to Mountai	n Rescue.	Online	
	Contributions will be split between Ke	rrv Moun	tain Rescue and South Eastern I	Mountain Rescue.		

SECTION C: Medical Information

Please detail below any important medical information that our walk leader/coach should be aware of (e.g. epilepsy, asthma, diabetes, allergies, etc.) Please do not leave blank – if there is no information please write 'None'.

I commit to completing the Member information card, and carrying this with me on hikes.

SECTION D: Emergency Contact Details

Please insert the information below to indicate the persons who should be contacted in event of an incident/accident. Please advise them that you have provided their details for this purpose.

	• •	
	Name	Mobile Phone
Emergency Contact 1		
Emergency Contact 2		

SECTION E: Photography and Video Consent

Town / City EIRCODE

Mobile Phone Email *

Please confirm that you are over 18 years old (the club does not have a youth section)

*Please note: This is a required field, so Mountaineering Ireland can invite you to access your online account and digital log to complete the registration.

^{*}Please note: This is a required field, so Mountaineering Ireland can invite you to access your online account and digital log to complete the registration process with them. Mountaineering Ireland will not market to you without your express consent

o I am aware that my photograph or video image may be taken whilst attending or participating in walks/climbs or activities connected with the Club and I consent to it being used by the Club for items like programs, newsletters, event reports or on the Club website or social media channels. If I choose not to be included in a particular photograph, I will make it known to the Walk Leader.

SECTION F: Club Privacy Statement and Communication Preferences

Blackrock Hillwalking Club (The Club) take the protection of the data that we hold about you as a member seriously and will do everything possible to ensure that data is collected, stored, processed, maintained, cleansed and retained in accordance with current and future data protection legislation.

The privacy policy is posted on the website http://www.blackrockhillwalkingclub.ie/node/137

Please read the full privacy notice carefully to see how The Club will treat the personal information that you provide to us. This includes details of how your information will be stored and also how and when it will be removed from the clubs records if you do not renew your membership at some point in the future. We will take all reasonable care to keep your information secure and to prevent any unauthorized access. If you have any questions about how the club uses your information or if you wish to change your consent options please email gdprblackrockhillwalkingclub@gmail.com

In addition to receiving general club communications please let us know how else you would like to hear from us:

- I consent to the Treasurer sharing my information with Mountaineering Ireland to process my membership
- I consent to the Secretary using my email address for email communications (the club uses Gmail)
- I consent to the Secretary using my mobile phone number for scheduled text communications
- O I consent to sharing my contact details with the walk leaders when I sign up for a walk
- o If I am a walk leader, I consent to my mobile phone number being shared with members and guest walkers

SECTION G: Data Sharing with Mountaineering Ireland

When you become a member of or renew your membership with Blackrock Hillwalking Club you will automatically be registered as a member of Mountaineering Ireland. We will provide Mountaineering Ireland with your personal data which they will use to enable access to an online portal for you (www.mountaineering.ie - Login). Mountaineering Ireland will contact you to invite you to sign into and update your Mountaineering Ireland details (which, among other things allows you to update your details and enter digital log of climbs/walks and avail of discounts on the online shop). It is vital, therefore, that a valid email address is given, so that you can ensure that your data is correct and so that you can set your own privacy settings.

If you have any questions about the continuing privacy of your personal data when it is shared with Mountaineering Ireland, please email dataprotection@mountaineering.ie.

SECTION H: Membership Agreement

I accept that hillwalking and scrambling and other associated activities, are activities with a danger of personal injury or death. I am aware of, and accept these risks. I wish to partake in these activities voluntarily and undertake to be responsible for my own actions and involvement with the club or club members. I confirm that I do not suffer from any disability or medical condition that may render me unfit for strenuous exercise. I have read and agree to abide by the club rules and constitution

Signature	Date	
-----------	------	--

Please send the completed form to E Roberts WINDY HEIGHTS, BALLINCOLLIE ROAD, DUBLIN PIKE, CO. CORK, T23 RX06.

Please pay through internet banking - IBAN IE94AIBK93434815918296, BIC AIBKIE2D and put your name in the comment field. If paying by cheque, it should be payable to Blackrock Hillwalking Club.

For any other details, please email info@blackrockhillwalkingclub.ie We look forward to welcoming you to the club in the near future. To find out all the latest club information, please visit our website www.blackrockhillwalkingclub.ie